	00.40	4000	-5051/Le	A 32,587	
FORM PTO-1595 REC(03-12-	- 1999 ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DLP O 2:25:99			_		·
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	10098	1759 1940 1940 THE BITA	chad addings	▼	thereof.
10 the Mororabie Commissioner or rate.					Thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Hans-Joachim Traenckner; 2) Jörg-Dietrich Jentsch; 3) Thomas Prinz; 4) Birgit Driessen-Hölscher; 5) Wilhelm Keim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes X No		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		Name:	Bayer Ak	tiengesellsc	haft
		Internal Addr	ess: Kon	zernbereich 1	RP 4
				nd Lizenzen	.s. 780
3. Nature of conveyance:					09/25 09/25
☑ Assignment ☐ Men	ssignment Merger		S: D-5	1368 Leverku	ser
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	ty Agreement Change of Name		Ger	many	<u>:</u>
① Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 12/15/98; 12/10/98; 1 12/11/98; 12/11/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 10 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/	•			
	•			10/	15 /00
If this document is being filed together with a	пеж аррисацогі	, the execution date	от тре арри		15/98; 10/98;
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ĺ	B. Patent No	.(s)	12/	08/98;
To be Assigned				11/98 ; 11/98	
Filed Herewith	I Honal numbers atta	ched? CI Yes XX No			
	UCHO PATROCT COM	Glour & 100-41-190			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and party to whom correspondence				s and patents invo	lved: 1
Name: Diderico van Eyl		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed				
Patent Department	প্রথ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		G. VIIINIKE	to be charge	ed to deposit acct	ount
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
		-	−3848 ∠		
Dittaburah an DA Zin	15205				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP	: 15205				•
11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000033 133848 09257801	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 CH					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. 	regoing informat	tion is true and com	ect and any a	itlached copy is a	true copy of
Donna J. Veatch Qonno Venter 2/25/99					99
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of	pages including co	ver sheet, attachments,	and document	2	
Mail documents to be recorded with more implementation in the matter be.					

PATENT

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Hans-Joachim TRAENCKNER

of Unterscheider Weg 43a, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany

2. Jörg-Dietrich JENTSCH

of Bismarckstr.84, 47799 Krefeld, Germany

3. Thomas PRINZ

of Escherstr. 233, 50753 Köln, Germany

4. Birgit DRIEßEN-HÖLSCHER

of Kronenberg 41, 52074 Aachen, Germany

5. Wilhelm KEIM

of Brüsseler Ring 99, 52074 Aachen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Improved process for the preparation of octa-2,7-dienyl-1-amine from butadiene and ammonia in the presence of palladium complex catalyst

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder		
15 12. 98	1. Ams Jordim Tosendre		
10. 12 1998	2. Jong-Deidwich JeriAsch		
8.12.13 .8 8	3.		
11. 12. 1998	4. B. Aigher-Hills		
11-12-1599	5. lu leun		

LEA 32587-US

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 9799 FRAME: 0434